
Region Wing CAPID POC Name POC Email POC Contact No.

GLR GLR

GLR-IL Illinois 428265 Maj Gerald Wirth gwirth@ilwg.cap.gov  (815) 931-9062

GLR-IN Indiana 580713 1st Lt Mike McGregory mmcgregory@inwg.cap.gov (317) 417-0730

GLR-KY Kentucky 380616 Lt Col George Stinson gstinson@kywg.cap.gov (513) 484-9099

GLR-MI Michigan 342234 Lt Col Robert Bowden robert.bowden@cap.usafaux.us (248) 756-7218

GLR-OH Ohio 374557 Lt Col Devin Boyle devin.boyle@ohwg.cap.gov (314) 604-6903

GLR-WI Wisconsin 197072 Maj Thomas Mescher mkemescher@aol.com (262) 242-3929

MAR MAR

MAR-DC National Capital 507819 Col David Sterling sterling.d@natcapwg.cap.gov (703) 901-0395

MAR-DE Delaware 623275 1st Lt Matt Gilson gilson.matthew@dewg.cap.gov (302) 528-9703

MAR-MD Maryland 155553 Lt Col John Henderson jhenderson@cap.gov (443) 677-1944

MAR-NC North Carolina 648905 Capt Barbie Emaus barbie.emaus@ncwgcap.org (828) 527-3991

MAR-SC South Carolina 121672 Lt Col Mark Bailey mbailey@cap.gov (703) 402-8828

MAR-VA Virginia 517410 Lt Col Dean Anderson deanderson@cap.gov (315) 378-6515

MAR-WV West Virginia 113485 Col Rodney Moore rmoore@wvwg.cap.gov (304) 376-5597

NCR NCR

NCR-IA Iowa 444939 Lt Col Jason Erickson jerickson@iawg.cap.gov (515) 708-6211

NCR-KS Kansas 470664 Maj Charles Lamb charles.lamb@kswg.cap.gov (913) 689-8675

NCR-MN Minnesota 136393 Lt Col Jo Ellen Peters jopeters@hickorytech.net (507) 327-4614

NCR-MO Missouri - - - -

NCR-ND North Dakota 207156 Lt Col Chad Smith chad.smith@ndcap.us (701) 412-1430

NCR-NE Nebraska 55590 Capt Brandon Earl brandon.m.earl1@gmail.com (402) 699-2541

NCR-SD South Dakota 212936 Lt Col Craig Goodrich craig.goodrich@sdwg.cap.gov (605) 787-8230

NER NER

NER-CT Connecticut 464388 Lt Col Roger Malagutti rmalagutti@aol.com (203) 597-7106

NER-MA Massachusetts 505582 Capt Loren Herren shudabrofswy@gmail.com (508) 326-8656

NER-ME Maine 100344 Lt Col Roger Plant roger.plant@mewg.cap.gov (207) 653-2372

NER-NH New Hampshire 310532 Maj Rangi Keen rkeen@nhwg.cap.gov (603) 306-2103

NER-NJ New Jersey 405256 Lt Col Amy Myzie amy.myzie@njwg.cap.gov (732) 690-0387

NER-NY New York 273564 Maj Grant Sussey gsussey@cap.gov (315) 447-6405

NER-PA Pennsylvania 406306 Col Kevin Berry kberry@pawg.cap.gov (412) 603-0138

NER-RI Rhode Island 424192 Lt Col Richard Courtney rcourtney@riwg.cap.gov (401) 636-0659

NER-VT Vermont 413491 Col Richard Beach rbeach@vtwg.cap.gov (802) 595-3793

PCR PCR

PCR-AK Alaska 282238 Capt Karen Padget karen.padgett@akwg.cap.gov (907) 350-8533

PCR-CA California 438448 Maj Jeff Ironfield Jeffrey.Ironfield@cawgcap.org (925) 963-2879

PCR-HI Hawaii - - - -

PCR-NV Nevada 190598 Lt Col Joe Vallone joseph.vallone@nvwg.cap.gov (702) 858-1180

PCR-OR Oregon - - - -

PCR-WA Washington 350818 Maj Brad Berger bradley.berger@wawg.cap.gov (253) 230-1263

RMR RMR 253104 Lt Col Ran Woodward rwoodward@cap.gov (832) 257-9040

RMR-CO Colorado 159805 Lt Col Shawna Rochelle Kimbrell rngaqui@gmail.com (702) 818-9826

RMR-ID Idaho 240031 Lt Col Scott Fisher lead63@yahoo.com (208) 850-0495

RMR-MT Montana 490123 Capt Gregory Breinerd cap@brainerds.com (406) 223-5652

RMR-UT Utah 572766 Capt Chris Hoyles seenoevil@msn.com -

RMR-WY Wyoming - - - -

SER SER 431311 Col Brad Lynn jblynn54@gmail.com (706) 773-9915

SER-AL Alabama 579839 TSgt Peter Harker peter.harker@alwg.us (256) 679-2433

SER-FL Florida 254344 Lt Col Don Windle Donald.Windle@flwg.cap.gov (940) 367-3738

SER-GA Georgia 519594 Capt Tim Perry tim.perry@gawg.cap.gov (678) 823-1743

SER-MS Mississippi 658993 1st Lt Andrea MacDonald  MS099cc@gmail.com (662) 422-1632

SER-PR Puerto Rico 245944 Capt Luis Herrera luis.herrera@prwg.cap.gov (787) 662-5510

SER-TN Tennnessee 163212 Lt Col Andy Boyer aboyer@cap.gov (256) 714-5400

SWR SWR

SWR-AR Arkansas 619362 Capt Gary Withrow gwithrow@cap.gov (479) 381-6282

SWR-AZ Arizona 203798 Lt Col Kenneth "Kurt" Pricer kurtpricer@gmail.com (908) 391-0195

SWR-LA Louisiana 473329 Lt Col Chris Sturm cymd88@bellsouth.net (504) 782-8241

SWR-NM New Mexico 533718 Lt Col Greg Griffith ggriffith@cap.gov (505) 331-5380

SWR-OK Oklahoma 642419 Capt Tamara Shannon tamishannon@yahoo.com (918) 954-5984

SWR-TX Texas 337256 Lt Col Brian "Jumper" Childs jumperchilds@gmail.com (956) 247-9464


